
Page 1 to 4

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/021958-2025 

Tender

A20026 AREA 2 SUTTON BANK

The North Yorkshire Council

UK4: Tender notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-021958
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-05150a (view related notices)
Published 15 May 2025, 5:12pm

Scope 

Reference

243-NYH-OO

Description

This contract relates to the maintenance and inspection of the 250 m long rock face on
the A170 Sutton Bank. The works briefly comprise vegetation clearance and scaling of the
rock face as required, and inspection of all installed 2024 remedial works to check the
functionality of the system and to determine if advanced corrosion of any components is
occurring.

Total value (estimated)

£100,000 excluding VAT

£120,000 including VAT

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/021958-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/021958-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/procurement/ocds-h6vhtk-05150a


Page 2 to 4

Below the relevant threshold

Contract dates (estimated)

14 July 2025 to 15 September 2025

2 months, 2 days

Main procurement category

Works

CPV classifications

45200000 - Works for complete or part construction and civil engineering work

Contract locations

UKE - Yorkshire and the Humber

Participation 

Conditions of participation

As detailed in A20026 Sutton Bank - ITQ section 5.2 Compliant Submission, of the tender
documents.

Particular suitability



Page 3 to 4

Small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)

Submission 

Enquiry deadline

10 June 2025, 12:00pm

Tender submission deadline

17 June 2025, 12:00pm

Submission address and any special instructions

https://uk.eu-supply.com/app/rfq/rwlentrance_s.asp?PID=94002&B=

Tenders may be submitted electronically

Yes

Award criteria 

Name Type Weighting
Price Price 100%

https://uk.eu-supply.com/app/rfq/rwlentrance_s.asp?PID=94002&B=


Page 4 to 4

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - open competition

Contracting authority 

The North Yorkshire Council

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PNXY-8263-XCNL

County Hall, Racecourse Lane,

Northallerton

DL7 8AD

United Kingdom

Contact name: Leonora Stolarski

Telephone: +44 1609534918

Email: leonora.stolarski@northyorks.gov.uk

Website: https://www.northyorks.gov.uk

Region: UKE22 - North Yorkshire CC

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:leonora.stolarski@northyorks.gov.uk
https://www.northyorks.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description
	Total value (estimated)
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Participation
	Conditions of participation
	Particular suitability

	Submission
	Enquiry deadline
	Tender submission deadline
	Submission address and any special instructions
	Tenders may be submitted electronically

	Award criteria
	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Contracting authority
	The North Yorkshire Council


		2025-07-31T22:59:31+0100
	TCPDF




